Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES - 20 OCTOBER 2011
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Department of Human Services
Topic: Departmental Property
Question reference number: HSW 46

Senator: Fifield

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 9 December 2011
Number of pages: 19

Question:

For each office and property controlled by the department:
a) What is its address?

b) Isit leased or owned by the department?

¢) What is the size in square metres?

d) Ifitis leased, what is the cost per square metre?

e) Ifitis owned, what is the value of the buildings?

f) If it is owned, what was/is the depreciation figure for:
1. the 2010-2011 financial year?
2. the 2011-2012 financial year?

Answer:

Details of properties controlled by the department are listed in Attachment A.
Addresses of residential properties have not been provided for privacy and security reasons.

The responses to part (c) of the question relate to the size in square metres of the property that is leased by the department.

The responses to part (d) of the question are the cost (annual rental) per square metre as at 8 November 2011.

The responses to part (e) are listed where applicable, and values of the owned buildings are as at 30 June 2011.

The responses of part (f) are listed where applicable.
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